
GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Animal Services ‐ Summary
Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

  

Animal Control (Field)
FY2021

Actual

FY2022

Budget

FY2022 

Estimated

FY2023 

Proposed
Change

Personnel 295,325                326,284                253,254                 335,288               9,004                

Supplies 3,786                    6,604                    453                        7,970                   1,366                

Travel / Training 963                        3,220                    ‐                         3,339                   119                   

Maintenance 5,376                    4,260                    3,387                     5,360                   1,100                

Contract Services 183                        270                        ‐                         270                      ‐                    

Leases ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

Other Operating Costs 23,705                  23,349                  21,968                   29,803                 6,454                

Capital Outlay 47,497                  50,000                  ‐                         ‐                       (50,000)            

TOTAL EXPENSES 376,835$              413,987$              279,061$              382,030$            (31,957)$          

Fees from Services and Other 24,916                  50,000                  ‐                         510                      (49,490)            

Local Funding 360,867                363,987                363,207                 381,520               17,533              

TOTAL REVENUE 385,783$              413,987$              363,207$              382,030$            (31,957)$          

NET CHANGE 8,948$                  ‐$                      84,146$                 ‐$                     ‐$                  

0.43                       0.43                     ‐                    

0.25                       0.25                     ‐                    

1.50                       1.50                     ‐                    

4.00                       4.00                     ‐                    

6.18                      6.18                     ‐                    

Animal Shelter
FY2021

Actual

FY2022

Budget

FY2022 

Estimated

FY2023 

Proposed
Change

Personnel 560,713                649,523                477,285                 662,507               12,984              

Supplies 91,228                  85,560                  85,075                   103,696               18,136              

Travel / Training 474                        3,930                    ‐                         4,666                   736                   

Maintenance ‐                         3,580                    5,810                     3,580                   ‐                    

Contract Services 43,838                  50,535                  36,987                   45,030                 (5,505)              

Leases 199,699                199,699                199,699                 199,699               ‐                    

Other Operating Costs 27,339                  22,634                  20,453                   31,509                 8,875                

Capital Outlay 26,900                  ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

TOTAL EXPENSES 950,191$              1,015,461$          825,309$              1,050,687$         35,226$           

Fees from Services and Other 122,607                158,497                101,908                 139,683               (18,814)            

Local Funding 849,864                856,964                856,964                 911,004               54,040              

TOTAL REVENUE 972,471$              1,015,461$          958,872$              1,050,687$         35,226$           

NET CHANGE 22,280$                ‐$                      133,562$              ‐$                     ‐$                  

0.43                       0.43                     ‐                    

0.75                       0.75                     ‐                    

1.00                       1.00                     ‐                    

0.50                       0.50                     ‐                    

1.50                       1.50                     ‐                    

1.00                       1.00                     ‐                    

8.00                       8.00                     ‐                    

1.00                       1.00                     ‐                    

1.00                       1.00                     ‐                    

‐                         ‐                       ‐                    Community Counselor

Total Field FTE's

Director

Manager

Administrative Assistant

Dispatcher

Veterinary Technician

Rescue / Foster Coordinator

Animal Care Technicians

Crematorium Specialist

Director

Manager

Dispatcher

Animal Control Officers

Volunteer Coordinator / Adoption Counselor



GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Animal Services ‐ Summary
Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

  
15.18                    15.18                   ‐                    

Animal Vaccine Clinic
FY2021

Actual

FY2022

Budget

FY2022 

Estimated

FY2023 

Proposed
Change

Personnel ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

Supplies 9,845                    8,352                    7,321                     10,228                 1,876                

Travel / Training ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

Maintenance ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

Contract Services 6,000                    6,000                    6,000                     6,000                   ‐                    

Leases ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

Other Operating Costs ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

Capital Outlay ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

TOTAL EXPENSES 15,845$                14,352$                13,321$                 16,228$               1,876$              

Fees from Services and Other 33,326                  30,000                  27,843                   32,416                 2,416                

Local Funding ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

TOTAL REVENUE 33,326$                30,000$                27,843$                 32,416$               2,416$              

NET CHANGE 17,481$                15,648$                14,522$                 16,188$               540$                 

Total Vaccination Clinic FTE's ‐                        ‐                       ‐                    

Animal Donations
FY2021

Actual

FY2022

Budget

FY2022 

Estimated

FY2023 

Proposed
Change

Personnel ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

Supplies ‐                         8,880                    ‐                         10,000                 1,120                

Travel / Training ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

Maintenance ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

Contract Services 22,239                  ‐                         4,600                     ‐                       ‐                    

Leases ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

Other Operating Costs 6,482                    ‐                         282                        ‐                       ‐                    

Capital Outlay ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

TOTAL EXPENSES 28,720$                8,880$                  4,882$                   10,000$               1,120$              

Fees from Services and Other 22,304                  8,880                    11,631                   10,000                 1,120                

Local Funding ‐                         ‐                         ‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

TOTAL REVENUE 22,304$                8,880$                  11,631$                 10,000$               1,120$              

NET CHANGE (6,416)$                 ‐$                      6,749$                   ‐$                     ‐$                  

Total Donation FTE's ‐                        ‐                       ‐                    

Total Shelter FTE's



GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Animal Services ‐ Summary
Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

  

ANIMAL SERVICES

(Field, Shelter, Vaccines, Donations)

FY2021

Actual

FY2022

Budget

FY2022 

Estimated

FY2023 

Proposed
Change

Personnel 856,039                975,807                730,539                 997,795               21,988              

Supplies 104,860                109,396                92,848                   131,894               22,498              

Travel / Training 1,437                    7,150                    ‐                         8,005                   855                   

Maintenance 5,376                    7,840                    9,197                     8,940                   1,100                

Contract Services 72,260                  56,805                  47,588                   51,300                 (5,505)              

Leases 199,699                199,699                199,699                 199,699               ‐                    

Other Operating Costs 57,526                  45,983                  42,703                   61,312                 15,329              

Capital Outlay 74,397                  50,000                  ‐                         ‐                       (50,000)            

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,371,592$          1,452,680$          1,122,573$           1,458,945$         6,265$              

Fees from Services and Other 203,153                247,377                141,382                 182,609               (64,768)            

Local Funding 1,210,731             1,220,951             1,220,171             1,292,524           71,573              

TOTAL REVENUE 1,413,884$          1,468,328$          1,361,553$           1,475,133$         6,805$              

NET CHANGE 42,292$                15,648$                238,979$              16,188$               540$                 

0.86                       0.86                     ‐                    

1.00                       1.00                     ‐                    

1.00                       1.00                     ‐                    

2.00                       2.00                     ‐                    

4.00                       4.00                     ‐                    

1.50                       1.50                     ‐                    

1.00                       1.00                     ‐                    

8.00                       8.00                     ‐                    

1.00                       1.00                     ‐                    

1.00                       1.00                     ‐                    

‐                         ‐                       ‐                    

21.36                    21.36                   ‐                    

Director

Rescue / Foster Coordinator

Animal Care Technicians

Volunteer Coordinator / Adoption Counselor

Community Counselor
Total Animal Services FTE's

Crematorium Specialist

Manager

Administrative Assistant

Dispatcher

Animal Control Officers

Veterinary Technician



GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Animal Services
Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

  

Field Shelter Clinic Donations Increase/ 

Services  Services  (Decrease)

REVENUE

Convenience Fee ‐                 1,747               ‐                  ‐                1,747                    110                

County Revenue 266,014         320,087           ‐                  ‐                586,101               (26,119)         

Lease Funding (County) ‐                 199,699           ‐                  ‐                199,699               ‐                 

AS/Microchips ‐                 4,000               3,096              ‐                7,096                    1,400             

Dog Tag, License, Retrieval ‐                 220                   ‐                  ‐                220                       (180)               

Shelter/Redemption Fees ‐                 35,000             ‐                  ‐                35,000                 (7,000)            

Shelter/Fees ‐ Fines ‐                 25,000             ‐                  ‐                25,000                 (7,000)            

Shelter/Euthanasia ‐                 5,000               ‐                  ‐                5,000                    ‐                 

Clinic/Neuter‐Spay ‐                 ‐                    420                  ‐                420                       420                

Shelter/Cat Cadaver Program ‐                 3,000               ‐                  ‐                3,000                    ‐                 

Shelter/Adoptions ‐                 54,000             ‐                  ‐                54,000                 (8,000)            

Cremation Services ‐                 9,000               ‐                  ‐                9,000                    ‐                 

Control/City Contracts 114,006         ‐                    ‐                  ‐                114,006               24,261           

Shelter/City Contracts ‐                 391,218           ‐                  ‐                391,218               73,431           

AS/Other Contracts 1,500             ‐                    ‐                  ‐                1,500                    ‐                 

Clinic/Vaccines ‐                 ‐                    16,000            ‐                16,000                 (20)                 

Clinic/Misc Services ‐                 ‐                    4,500              ‐                4,500                    360                

Clinic/Medicines ‐                 ‐                    8,400              ‐                8,400                    1,656             

Fund Balance 510                2,716               ‐                  10,000          13,226                 (46,514)         

Total Revenue  $     382,030   $    1,050,687   $        32,416   $      10,000  1,475,133$           $           6,805 

EXPENSES

Salaries 253,298         438,931           ‐                  ‐                692,229               12,951           

Salaries, Overtime 8,625             ‐                    ‐                  ‐                8,625                    2,925             

Salaries, Part‐Time ‐                 79,257             ‐                  ‐                79,257                 1,909             

FICA Expense 20,037           39,641             ‐                  ‐                59,678                 1,360             

Unemployment Tax 723                1,776               ‐                  ‐                2,499                    ‐                 

Life Insurance 735                1,313               ‐                  ‐                2,048                    31                   

LTD Insurance 643                1,115               ‐                  ‐                1,758                    33                   

Employer Paid Health 26,276           50,791             ‐                  ‐                77,067                 ‐                 

Worker's Comp Insurance 10,739           21,246             ‐                  ‐                31,985                 (33)                 

Sponsored Healthcare Program 4,338             8,901               ‐                  ‐                13,239                 (736)               

Pension/Retirement 9,874             19,536             ‐                  ‐                29,410                 3,548             

Misc Contract Services 270                930                   ‐                  ‐                1,200                    (105)               

Neuter/Spay Contract ‐                 26,100             ‐                  ‐                26,100                 (5,400)            

Veterinarian Contract ‐                 18,000             6,000              ‐                24,000                 ‐                 

Office Supplies 460                6,500               ‐                  ‐                6,960                    536                

Operating Supplies 4,110             45,816             1,200              4,000            55,126                 8,546             

Pharmaceutical Supplies ‐                 25,000             9,028              2,000            36,028                 5,516             

Printing Supplies ‐                 400                   ‐                  ‐                400                       100                

Uniform Supplies 3,400             1,980               ‐                  ‐                5,380                    400                

Controlled Assets ‐                 1,900               ‐                  ‐                1,900                    1,900             

Pet Food Supplies ‐                 21,600             ‐                  4,000            25,600                 5,600             

In‐House Neuter Supplies ‐                 500                   ‐                  ‐                500                       (100)               

Postage  ‐                 470                   ‐                  ‐                470                       (130)               

 Total FY23

Budget 



GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Animal Services
Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

  

Field Shelter Clinic Donations Increase/ 

Services  Services  (Decrease)

 Total FY23

Budget 

Telecommunications 4,392             8,820               ‐                  ‐                13,212                 ‐                 

Travel, Local ‐                 240                   ‐                  ‐                240                       120                

Training, Local 300                600                   ‐                  ‐                900                       180                

Training, Out of Town 3,039             3,826               ‐                  ‐                6,865                    555                

Rentals ‐                 2,420               ‐                  ‐                2,420                    (60)                 

Leases ‐                 199,699           ‐                  ‐                199,699               ‐                 

Maint/Repair, Equip. ‐                 3,580               ‐                  ‐                3,580                    ‐                 

Maint/Repair, Auto 4,400             ‐                    ‐                  ‐                4,400                    1,100             

Fuel 12,600           ‐                    ‐                  ‐                12,600                 2,800             

Maint/Repair, Auto Preventative 960                ‐                    ‐                  ‐                960                       ‐                 

Insurance, Auto/Truck 4,607             ‐                    ‐                  ‐                4,607                    (112)               

Insurance, Bldg/Content ‐                 1,680               ‐                  ‐                1,680                    (324)               

Vehicles ‐                 ‐                    ‐                  ‐                ‐                        (50,000)         

Operating Equipment ‐                 ‐                    ‐                  ‐                ‐                        ‐                 

Newspaper/Advertising 360                300                   ‐                  ‐                660                       (780)               

Association Dues 275                ‐                    ‐                  ‐                275                       25                   

IT Software, Licenses, Intangibles 3,792             5,304               ‐                  ‐                9,096                    ‐                 

Professional Services ‐                 300                   ‐                  ‐                300                       (36)                 

Service Charge ‐ Credit Cards ‐                 1,839               ‐                  ‐                1,839                    (207)               

Administrative Fees 3,777             10,376             ‐                  ‐                14,153                 14,153           

Total Expenses 382,030$      1,050,687$     16,228$          10,000$       1,458,945$          6,265$           

Revenue Over / (Under) Expenses ‐                 ‐                   16,188           ‐               16,188                 540                



Funding Allocation Contributions

Current

FY22

Field

Proposed

FY23

Field
Prior Year

Change

Current

FY22

Shelter

Proposed

FY23

Shelter
Prior Year

Change

Current

FY22

Contribution

Proposed

FY23

Contribution %

Bayou Vista 1,763     1.2% 5,232$        4,568$        (664)$         1,763     1.0% 6,911$        7,192$          281$           12,143$         11,760$         1.1% (383)$        ‐3.2%

Hitchcock 7,301     5.0% 23,691$      18,917$      (4,774)$      7,301     4.2% 31,300$      29,785$        (1,515)$       54,991$         48,702$         4.5% (6,289)$     ‐11.4%

Kemah 1,807     1.2% 6,034$        4,682$        (1,352)$      1,807     1.0% 7,972$        7,372$          (600)$          14,006$         12,054$         1.1% (1,952)$     ‐13.9%

La Marque 18,030   12.3% 49,381$      46,716$      (2,665)$      18,030   10.3% 65,239$      73,553$        8,314$        114,620$       120,269$       11.0% 5,649$      4.9%

Texas City ‐         0.0% ‐$            ‐$            ‐$           51,898   29.8% 202,785$    211,719$      8,934$        202,785$       211,719$       19.4% 8,934$      4.4%

Tiki Island 1,106     0.8% 5,407$        2,866$        (2,541)$      1,106     0.6% 3,580$        4,512$          932$           8,987$            7,378$            0.7% (1,609)$     ‐17.9%

Santa Fe 12,735   8.7% ‐$            32,997$      32,997$     12,735   7.3% ‐$            51,953$        51,953$      ‐$                 84,950$         7.8% 84,950$   

Clear Lake Shores 1,258     0.9% ‐$            3,260$        3,260$       1,258     0.7% ‐$            5,132$          5,132$        ‐$                 8,392$            0.8% 8,392$     

County 70.0% 272,742$    266,014$    (6,728)$      45.0% 339,478$    320,087$      (19,391)$    612,220$       586,101$       53.7% (26,119)$   ‐4.3%

Total 44,000   100% 362,487$    380,020$    17,533$     95,898   100% 657,265$    711,305$      54,040$      1,019,752$    1,091,325$    100% 71,573$    7.0%

Shelter Total

FY23 Budget 1,050,687$    1,432,717$   

Less ARC building costs (199,699)$      (199,699)$     

Less Fund Balance (2,716)$          (3,226)$         

Less Budgeted Fees (136,967)$      (138,467)$     

Basis for County / Cities Contributions 711,305$       1,091,325$   

Shelter Total %

County 320,087$       586,101$       48%

Cities 391,218$       505,224$       41%

Fees 136,967$       138,467$       11%

Combined Budget Contributions 848,272$       1,229,792$    100%

*County Contribution of 70% for Field and 45% Shelter with 2020 Population Census for Cities Contribution (30% Field and 55% Shelter)

381,520$  

380,020$  

Field

266,014$  

114,006$  

1,500$       

Field

382,030$  

‐$           

(510)$         

(1,500)$     

GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Animal Services ‐ Funding Allocation Contributions
Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

Allocation

Base*

Allocation

Base*

ANIMAL SERVICES (combined)

Net Change

SHELTER SERVICESFIELD SERVICES



FY21 FY22 FY22 thru FY22 FY23 Increase / 

Actual Budget 3/31/22  Projected   Proposed  (Decrease)

REVENUE

4210 Convenience Fee 1,553                  1,637                  852                  1,704                  1,747                  110                    

4405 County Revenue 806,423              612,220              405,960          811,919              586,101              (26,119)             

4405 Lease Funding (County) ‐                       199,699              ‐                   ‐                       199,699              ‐                     

4511 Gain on Fixed Asset Disposal 7,540                  ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4512 Insurance Proceeds 17,539                ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4720 AS/Microchips 6,420                  5,696                  3,200               6,400                  7,096                  1,400                 

4721 Dog Tag, License, Retrieval 250                      400                      80                    160                      220                      (180)                   

4722 Shelter/Redemption Fees 34,365                42,000                13,015             26,030                35,000                (7,000)               

4723 Shelter/Fees ‐ Fines 24,285                32,000                11,650             23,300                25,000                (7,000)               

4724 ARC Donations 22,304                ‐                       5,816               11,631                ‐                       ‐                     

4725 Shelter/Euthanasia 1,325                  5,000                  800                  1,600                  5,000                  ‐                     

4726 Clinic/Neuter‐Spay 415                      ‐                       190                  380                      420                      420                    

4727 Shelter/Cat Cadaver Program 902                      3,000                  824                  1,648                  3,000                  ‐                     

4729 Shelter/Adoptions 57,400                62,000                19,968             39,935                54,000                (8,000)               

4730 Cremation Services 325                      9,000                  1,585               3,170                  9,000                  ‐                     

4731 Control/City Contracts 89,144                89,745                44,873             89,745                114,006              24,261              

4732 Shelter/City Contracts 314,354              317,787              158,894          317,787              391,218              73,431              

4736 AS/Other Contracts 810                      1,500                  360                  720                      1,500                  ‐                     

4737 Clinic/Vaccines 15,665                16,020                6,364               12,728                16,000                (20)                     

4738 Clinic/Misc Services 4,780                  4,140                  1,820               3,640                  4,500                  360                    

4739 Clinic/Medicines 8,086                  6,744                  4,527               9,055                  8,400                  1,656                 

Fund Balance ‐                       59,740                                     ‐    ‐                       13,226                (46,514)             

TOTAL REVENUE 1,413,884$     1,468,328$     680,776$     1,361,553$     1,475,133$     6,805$              

EXPENSES

6111 Salaries 597,628              679,278              244,750          489,500              692,229              12,951              

6113 Salaries, Overtime 4,643                  5,700                  3,557               7,113                  8,625                  2,925                 

6114 Salaries, Part‐Time 41,756                77,348                10,510             21,020                79,257                1,909                 

6211 FICA Expense 47,235                58,318                18,944             37,889                59,678                1,360                 

6213 Unemployment Tax 5,953                  2,499                  1,164               2,328                  2,499                  ‐                     

6221 Life Insurance 2,094                  2,017                  866                  1,732                  2,048                  31                      

6223 LTD Insurance 1,479                  1,725                  613                  1,227                  1,758                  33                      

6224 Employer Paid Health 67,193                77,067                26,648             53,296                77,067                ‐                     

6225 Worker's Comp Insurance 27,422                32,018                11,061             22,121                31,985                (33)                     

6228 Sponsored Healthcare Program 12,678                13,975                4,388               8,775                  13,239                (736)                   

6231 Pension/Retirement 14,479                25,862                7,905               15,810                29,410                3,548                 

7020 Misc Contract Services 23,065                1,305                  2,697               5,393                  1,200                  (105)                   

7023 Temporary Staffing 33,479                ‐                       34,864             69,727                ‐                       ‐                     

7026 Neuter/Spay Contract 25,195                31,500                9,097               18,195                26,100                (5,400)               

7027 Veterinarian Contract 24,000                24,000                12,000             24,000                24,000                ‐                     

8011 Office Supplies 3,253                  6,424                  1,504               3,009                  6,960                  536                    

8012 Operating Supplies 43,384                46,580                23,502             41,156                55,126                8,546                 

8014 Pharmaceutical Supplies 35,782                30,512                14,042             28,083                36,028                5,516                 

8017 Printing Supplies ‐                       300                      ‐                   ‐                       400                      100                    

8018 Uniform Supplies 3,101                  4,980                  ‐                   ‐                       5,380                  400                    

GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Animal Services ‐ Field, Shelter, Vaccine Clinic, and Donations

Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

  



FY21 FY22 FY22 thru FY22 FY23 Increase / 

Actual Budget 3/31/22  Projected   Proposed  (Decrease)

GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Animal Services ‐ Field, Shelter, Vaccine Clinic, and Donations

Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

  

8019 Controlled Assets 436                      ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       1,900                  1,900                 

8020 Pet Food Supplies 18,843                20,000                10,300             20,600                25,600                5,600                 

8021 In‐House Neuter Supplies 60                        600                      ‐                   ‐                       500                      (100)                   

8115 Postage  798                      600                      175                  349                      470                      (130)                   

8121 Telecommunications 12,630                13,212                6,805               13,610                13,212                ‐                     

8141 Travel, Local ‐                       120                      ‐                   ‐                       240                      120                    

8151 Training, Local 574                      720                      ‐                   ‐                       900                      180                    

8152 Training, Out of Town 863                      6,310                  ‐                   ‐                       6,865                  555                    

8161 Rentals 2,156                  2,480                  1,063               2,125                  2,420                  (60)                     

8171 Leases 199,699              199,699              99,850             199,699              199,699              ‐                     

8181 Maint/Repair, Equip. ‐                       3,580                  2,905               5,810                  3,580                  ‐                     

8182 Maint/Repair, Auto 4,823                  3,300                  1,345               2,689                  4,400                  1,100                 

8183 Fuel 8,912                  9,800                  4,586               9,172                  12,600                2,800                 

8186 Maint/Repair, Auto Preventative 553                      960                      349                  697                      960                      ‐                     

8191 Insurance, Auto/Truck 6,336                  4,719                  2,379               4,758                  4,607                  (112)                   

8193 Insurance, Bldg/Content 1,786                  2,004                  801                  1,602                  1,680                  (324)                   

8213 Vehicles 47,497                50,000                ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       (50,000)             

8214 Operating Equipment 26,900                ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8301 Newspaper/Advertising 1,443                  1,440                  120                  240                      660                      (780)                   

8303 Association Dues 175                      250                      ‐                   ‐                       275                      25                      

8304 Tangible Reinforcem't/Outreach 980                      ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8305 IT Software, Licenses, Intangibles 9,096                  9,096                  4,548               9,096                  9,096                  ‐                     

8312 Professional Services 125                      336                      ‐                   ‐                       300                      (36)                     

8322 Animal Carcuss Removal 733                      ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8331 Service Charge ‐ Credit Cards 7,128                  2,046                  875                  1,750                  1,839                  (207)                   

8337 Cashier Over/Short 20                        ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8339 Bad Debt Expense 5,210                  ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8351 Administrative Fees ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       14,153                14,153              

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,371,592$     1,452,680$     564,211$     1,122,573$     1,458,945$     6,265$              

Revenue Over / (Under) Expenses 42,292               15,648               116,566          238,979             16,188               540                    



FY21 FY22 FY22 thru FY22 FY23 Increase / 

Actual Budget 3/31/22  Projected   Proposed  (Decrease)

REVENUE

4210 Convenience Fee ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4405 County Revenue 270,913              272,742              136,371              272,742              266,014              (6,728)               

4405 Lease Funding (County) ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4510 Misc Revenue ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4511 Gain on Fixed Asset Disposal 7,377                  ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4512 Insurance Proceeds 17,539                ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4720 AS/Microchips ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4721 Dog Tag, License, Retrieval ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4722 Shelter/Redemption Fees ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4723 Shelter/Fees ‐ Fines ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4724 ARC Donations ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4725 Shelter/Euthanasia ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4726 Clinic/Neuter‐Spay ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4727 Shelter/Cat Cadaver Program ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4729 Shelter/Adoptions ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4730 Cremation Services ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4731 Control/City Contracts 89,144                89,745                44,873                89,745                114,006              24,261              

4732 Shelter/City Contracts ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4736 AS/Other Contracts 810                     1,500                  360                     720                     1,500                  ‐                    

4737 Clinic/Vaccines ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4738 Clinic/Misc Services ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

4739 Clinic/Medicines ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

Fund Balance ‐                      50,000                ‐                      ‐                      510                     (49,490)             

TOTAL REVENUE 385,783           413,987           181,604           363,207           382,030           (31,957)$          

EXPENSES

6111 Salaries 226,824              248,850              96,176                192,353              253,298              4,448                

6113 Salaries, Overtime 4,643                  5,700                  3,557                  7,113                  8,625                  2,925                

6114 Salaries, Part‐Time ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

6116 Comp Pay Premium ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

6211 FICA Expense 16,898                19,473                7,307                  14,614                20,037                564                    

6213 Unemployment Tax 1,557                  723                     232                     465                     723                     ‐                    

6221 Life Insurance 786                     724                     338                     675                     735                     11                      

6223 LTD Insurance 554                     632                     243                     486                     643                     11                      

6224 Employer Paid Health 24,489                26,276                9,884                  19,768                26,276                ‐                    

6225 Worker's Comp Insurance 9,760                  10,691                4,174                  8,347                  10,739                48                      

6228 Sponsored Healthcare Program 4,610                  4,579                  1,662                  3,325                  4,338                  (241)                  

6231 Pension/Retirement 5,203                  8,636                  3,054                  6,108                  9,874                  1,238                

7020 Misc Contract Services 183                     270                     ‐                      ‐                      270                     ‐                    

7023 Temporary Staffing ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

7026 Neuter/Spay Contract ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

7027 Veterinarian Contract ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8011 Office Supplies ‐                      424                     226                     453                     460                     36                      

8012 Operating Supplies 1,260                  3,000                  ‐                      ‐                      4,110                  1,110                

8014 Pharmaceutical Supplies ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8016 Janitorial Supplies ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

Animal Services ‐ Field

Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

  



FY21 FY22 FY22 thru FY22 FY23 Increase / 

Actual Budget 3/31/22  Projected   Proposed  (Decrease)

Animal Services ‐ Field

Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

  

8017 Printing Supplies ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8018 Uniform Supplies 2,526                  3,180                  ‐                      ‐                      3,400                  220                    

8019 Controlled Assets ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8020 Pet Food Supplies ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8021 In‐House Neuter Supplies ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8115 Postage  1                          ‐                      1                          3                          ‐                      ‐                    

8121 Telecommunications 4,489                  4,392                  2,121                  4,243                  4,392                  ‐                    

8141 Travel, Local ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8142 Travel, Out of Town ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8151 Training, Local 100                     300                     ‐                      ‐                      300                     ‐                    

8152 Training, Out of Town 863                     2,920                  ‐                      ‐                      3,039                  119                    

8161 Rentals ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8171 Leases ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8181 Maint/Repair, Equip. ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8182 Maint/Repair, Auto 4,823                  3,300                  1,345                  2,689                  4,400                  1,100                

8183 Fuel 8,912                  9,800                  4,586                  9,172                  12,600                2,800                

8184 Maint/Repair, Bldg. ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8185 Maint/Repair, IT Equip. ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8186 Maint/Repair, Auto Preventative 553                     960                     349                     697                     960                     ‐                    

8191 Insurance, Auto/Truck 6,336                  4,719                  2,379                  4,758                  4,607                  (112)                  

8193 Insurance, Bldg/Content ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8213 Vehicles 47,497                50,000                ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      (50,000)             

8214 Operating Equipment ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8301 Newspaper/Advertising ‐                      360                     ‐                      ‐                      360                     ‐                    

8302 Subscriptions, Books, etc. ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8303 Association Dues 175                     250                     ‐                      ‐                      275                     25                      

8304 Tangible Reinforcem't/Outreach ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8305 IT Software, Licenses, Intangibles 3,792                  3,792                  1,896                  3,792                  3,792                  ‐                    

8311 Prof Fees/License/Inspections ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8312 Professional Services ‐                      36                       ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      (36)                    

8322 Animal Carcuss Removal ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8323 Trash Removal ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8331 Service Charge ‐ Credit Cards ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8332 Interest Expense ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8337 Cashier Over/Short ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8339 Bad Debt Expense ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                    

8351 Administrative Fees ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      ‐                      3,777                  3,777                

TOTAL EXPENSES 376,835.09     413,987.00     139,530.45     279,060.90     382,030.00     (31,957)$          

Revenue Over / (Under) Expenses 8,948                 ‐                     42,073               84,146               ‐                     ‐                    



FY21 FY22 FY22 thru FY22 FY23 Increase / 

Actual Budget 3/31/22  Projected   Proposed  (Decrease)

REVENUE

4210 Convenience Fee 1,553                  1,637                  852                    1,704                  1,747                   110                    

4405 County Revenue 535,510              339,478             269,589            539,177              320,087              (19,391)             

4405 Lease Funding (County) ‐                       199,699             ‐                     ‐                       199,699              ‐                     

4510 Misc Revenue ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4511 Gain on Fixed Asset Disposal 163                      ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4512 Insurance Proceeds ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4720 AS/Microchips 2,040                  2,600                  2,180                4,360                  4,000                   1,400                 

4721 Dog Tag, License, Retrieval 250                      400                     80                      160                      220                      (180)                   

4722 Shelter/Redemption Fees 34,365                42,000                13,015              26,030                35,000                (7,000)               

4723 Shelter/Fees ‐ Fines 24,285                32,000                11,650              23,300                25,000                (7,000)               

4724 ARC Donations ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4725 Shelter/Euthanasia 1,325                  5,000                  800                    1,600                  5,000                   ‐                     

4726 Clinic/Neuter‐Spay ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4727 Shelter/Cat Cadaver Program 902                      3,000                  824                    1,648                  3,000                   ‐                     

4729 Shelter/Adoptions 57,400                62,000                19,968              39,935                54,000                (8,000)               

4730 Cremation Services 325                      9,000                  1,585                3,170                  9,000                   ‐                     

4731 Control/City Contracts ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4732 Shelter/City Contracts 314,354              317,787             158,894            317,787              391,218              73,431              

4736 AS/Other Contracts ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4737 Clinic/Vaccines ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4738 Clinic/Misc Services ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4739 Clinic/Medicines ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

Fund Balance ‐                       860                     ‐                     ‐                       2,716                   1,856                 

TOTAL REVENUE 972,471           1,015,461       479,436         958,872           1,050,687        35,226$            

EXPENSES

6111 Salaries 370,804              430,428             148,574            297,148              438,931              8,503                 

6113 Salaries, Overtime ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

6114 Salaries, Part‐Time 41,756                77,348                10,510              21,020                79,257                1,909                 

6116 Comp Pay Premium ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

6211 FICA Expense 30,337                38,845                11,637              23,274                39,641                796                    

6213 Unemployment Tax 4,396                  1,776                  932                    1,864                  1,776                   ‐                     

6221 Life Insurance 1,308                  1,293                  528                    1,057                  1,313                   20                      

6223 LTD Insurance 924                      1,093                  371                    741                      1,115                   22                      

6224 Employer Paid Health 42,704                50,791                16,764              33,528                50,791                ‐                     

6225 Worker's Comp Insurance 17,661                21,327                6,887                13,774                21,246                (81)                     

6228 Sponsored Healthcare Program 8,068                  9,396                  2,725                5,450                  8,901                   (495)                   

6231 Pension/Retirement 9,276                  17,226                4,851                9,701                  19,536                2,310                 

7020 Misc Contract Services 643                      1,035                  396                    793                      930                      (105)                   

7023 Temporary Staffing 33,479                ‐                      34,864              69,727                ‐                       ‐                     

7026 Neuter/Spay Contract 25,195                31,500                9,097                18,195                26,100                (5,400)               

7027 Veterinarian Contract 18,000                18,000                9,000                18,000                18,000                ‐                     

8011 Office Supplies 3,253                  6,000                  1,278                2,556                  6,500                   500                    

8012 Operating Supplies 40,937                39,860                23,230              40,612                45,816                5,956                 

8014 Pharmaceutical Supplies 27,124                21,000                10,653              21,306                25,000                4,000                 

Animal Services ‐ Shelter

Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

  



FY21 FY22 FY22 thru FY22 FY23 Increase / 

Actual Budget 3/31/22  Projected   Proposed  (Decrease)
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8016 Janitorial Supplies ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8017 Printing Supplies ‐                       300                     ‐                     ‐                       400                      100                    

8018 Uniform Supplies 575                      1,800                  ‐                     ‐                       1,980                   180                    

8019 Controlled Assets 436                      ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       1,900                   1,900                 

8020 Pet Food Supplies 18,843                16,000                10,300              20,600                21,600                5,600                 

8021 In‐House Neuter Supplies 60                        600                     ‐                     ‐                       500                      (100)                   

8115 Postage  797                      600                     173                    347                      470                      (130)                   

8121 Telecommunications 8,141                  8,820                  4,684                9,367                  8,820                   ‐                     

8141 Travel, Local ‐                       120                     ‐                     ‐                       240                      120                    

8142 Travel, Out of Town ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8151 Training, Local 474                      420                     ‐                     ‐                       600                      180                    

8152 Training, Out of Town ‐                       3,390                  ‐                     ‐                       3,826                   436                    

8161 Rentals 2,156                  2,480                  1,063                2,125                  2,420                   (60)                     

8171 Leases 199,699              199,699             99,850              199,699              199,699              ‐                     

8181 Maint/Repair, Equip. ‐                       3,580                  2,905                5,810                  3,580                   ‐                     

8182 Maint/Repair, Auto ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8183 Fuel ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8184 Maint/Repair, Bldg. ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8185 Maint/Repair, IT Equip. ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8186 Maint/Repair, Auto Preventative ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8191 Insurance, Auto/Truck ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8193 Insurance, Bldg/Content 1,786                  2,004                  801                    1,602                  1,680                   (324)                   

8213 Vehicles ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8214 Operating Equipment 26,900                ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                     

8301 Newspaper/Advertising 1,443                  1,080                  120                    240                      300                      (780)                   

8302 Subscriptions, Books, etc. ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8303 Association Dues ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8304 Tangible Reinforcem't/Outreach ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8305 IT Software, Licenses, Intangibles 5,304                  5,304                  2,652                5,304                  5,304                   ‐                     

8311 Prof Fees/License/Inspections ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8312 Professional Services 125                      300                     ‐                     ‐                       300                      ‐                     

8322 Animal Carcuss Removal 733                      ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8323 Trash Removal ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8331 Service Charge ‐ Credit Cards 1,626                  2,046                  734                    1,468                  1,839                   (207)                   

8332 Interest Expense ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8337 Cashier Over/Short 20                        ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8339 Bad Debt Expense 5,210                  ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8350 Debt Service Principle ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8351 Administrative Fees ‐                       ‐                      ‐                     ‐                       10,376                10,376              

TOTAL EXPENSES 950,191           1,015,461       415,579         825,309           1,050,687        35,226$            

Revenue Over / (Under) Expenses 22,280               ‐                     63,857             133,562             ‐                      ‐                     



FY21 FY22 FY22 thru FY22 FY23 Increase / 

Actual Budget 3/31/22  Projected   Proposed  (Decrease)

REVENUE

4210 Convenience Fee ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4405 County Revenue ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4405 Lease Funding (County) ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4511 Gain on Fixed Asset Disposal ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4512 Insurance Proceeds ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4720 AS/Microchips 4,380                  3,096                  1,020               2,040                  3,096                  ‐                     

4726 Clinic/Neuter‐Spay 415                      ‐                       190                  380                      420                      420                    

4731 Control/City Contracts ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4732 Shelter/City Contracts ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4736 AS/Other Contracts ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4737 Clinic/Vaccines 15,665                16,020                6,364               12,728                16,000                (20)                     

4738 Clinic/Misc Services 4,780                  4,140                  1,820               3,640                  4,500                  360                    

4739 Clinic/Medicines 8,086                  6,744                  4,527               9,055                  8,400                  1,656                 

Fund Balance ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

TOTAL REVENUE 33,326             30,000             13,921          27,843             32,416             2,416$              

EXPENSES

7020 Misc Contract Services ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

7026 Neuter/Spay Contract ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

7027 Veterinarian Contract 6,000                  6,000                  3,000               6,000                  6,000                  ‐                     

8011 Office Supplies ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8012 Operating Supplies 1,187                  840                      272                  544                      1,200                  360                    

8014 Pharmaceutical Supplies 8,658                  7,512                  3,388               6,777                  9,028                  1,516                 

8017 Printing Supplies ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8018 Uniform Supplies ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8019 Controlled Assets ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8020 Pet Food Supplies ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8021 In‐House Neuter Supplies ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8115 Postage  ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8121 Telecommunications ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8161 Rentals ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8171 Leases ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8181 Maint/Repair, Equip. ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8184 Maint/Repair, Bldg. ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8214 Operating Equipment ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8301 Newspaper/Advertising ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8305 IT Software, Licenses, Intangibles ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8311 Prof Fees/License/Inspections ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8312 Professional Services ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8351 Administrative Fees ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

TOTAL EXPENSES 15,845             14,352             6,660            13,321             16,228             1,876$              

Revenue Over / (Under) Expenses 17,481               15,648               7,261              14,522               16,188               540                    

Animal Services ‐ Vaccination Clinic

Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

  



FY21 FY22 FY22 thru FY22 FY23 Increase / 

Actual Budget 3/31/22  Projected   Proposed  (Decrease)

REVENUE

4210 Convenience Fee ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4405 County Revenue ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4724 ARC Donations 22,304                ‐                       5,816               11,631                ‐                       ‐                     

4731 Control/City Contracts ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4732 Shelter/City Contracts ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4736 AS/Other Contracts ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4737 Clinic/Vaccines ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4738 Clinic/Misc Services ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

4739 Clinic/Medicines ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

Fund Balance ‐                       8,880                  ‐                   ‐                       10,000                1,120                 

TOTAL REVENUE 22,304             8,880               5,816            11,631             10,000             1,120$              

EXPENSES

7020 Misc Contract Services 22,239                ‐                       2,300               4,600                  ‐                       ‐                     

7023 Temporary Staffing ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

7026 Neuter/Spay Contract ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

7027 Veterinarian Contract ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8011 Office Supplies ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8012 Operating Supplies ‐                       2,880                  ‐                   ‐                       4,000                  1,120                 

8014 Pharmaceutical Supplies ‐                       2,000                  ‐                   ‐                       2,000                  ‐                     

8017 Printing Supplies ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8018 Uniform Supplies ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8019 Controlled Assets ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8020 Pet Food Supplies ‐                       4,000                  ‐                   ‐                       4,000                  ‐                     

8021 In‐House Neuter Supplies ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8301 Newspaper/Advertising ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8303 Association Dues ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8304 Tangible Reinforcem't/Outreach 980                      ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8305 IT Software, Licenses, Intangibles ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8311 Prof Fees/License/Inspections ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8312 Professional Services ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8322 Animal Carcuss Removal ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

8331 Service Charge ‐ Credit Cards 5,502                  ‐                       141                  282                      ‐                       ‐                     

8351 Administrative Fees ‐                       ‐                       ‐                   ‐                       ‐                       ‐                     

TOTAL EXPENSES 28,720             8,880               2,441            4,882               10,000             1,120$              

Revenue Over / (Under) Expenses (6,416)                ‐                      3,375              6,749                  ‐                      ‐                     

GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Animal Services ‐ Donations

Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

  



Fund Balance Request

Field Shelter Clinic Donations TOTAL

510                  ‐                ‐                       ‐                    510               

‐                  816               ‐                       ‐                    816               

‐                  700               ‐                       ‐                    700               

‐                  1,200            ‐                       ‐                    1,200           

‐                  ‐                ‐                       4,000               4,000           

‐                  ‐                ‐                       4,000               4,000           

‐                  ‐                ‐                       2,000               2,000           

510$               2,716$         ‐$                    10,000$           13,226$       

 FY23 Projected Fund Balance Reserve

Field Shelter Clinic Donations TOTAL

305,070          358,096       57,460                61,890             782,516       

(50,000)           ‐                ‐                       (6,000)              (56,000)        

(510)                (2,716)          ‐                       (10,000)            (13,226)        

‐                  ‐                16,188                ‐                    16,188         

254,560$       355,380$     73,648$              45,890$           729,478$    

381,520$       848,272$   

8.0                  5.0              

Recommended Reserve Amounts

Field Shelter

95,380$         212,068$   

60,000$         ‐$            

155,380$       212,068$   

Shelter Printer Replacement (1 x $700)

FY23 Operating expenses (less County lease and fund balance purchases)

# of Months of Operating Reserve

Reserve Goal per Fund Balance Policy (3 months operating expenses)

ACO vehicle replacement FY24  (2018 unit H1279 from ARC Vehicle Listing)

Total recommended fund balance reserve amounts

Projected Fund Balance

Less FY22 Approved Fund Balance Expenditures

Less FY23 Proposed Fund Balance Expenditures

GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Animal Services ‐ Fund Balance Purchases
Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

Fund Balance at 3/31/22

FY23 Budgeted Net Change Projected

Field Microchip Scanners (3 x $170)

Pharmaceutical Supplies (as needed)

Pet Food (as needed)

Shelter Microchip Scanners, Pro Pack (1 x $816)

Kuranda Beds, kennel safety (40 x $100)

Total Fund Balance Amount Requested

  

Shelter Safe Replacement, Digital (1 x $1,200)



GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Animal Services
Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

  

FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 YTD
FY22

Projected

 Field 263,903 242,766 253,185 262,997 321,838 254,560

 Shelter 155,543 213,316 272,822 294,239 410,492 355,380

 Clinic 1,190 19,080 32,719 50,199 61,225 73,648

 Donations 78,725 75,278 64,932 58,516 59,124 45,890

‐

25,000 

50,000 

75,000 

100,000 

125,000 

150,000 

175,000 

200,000 

225,000 

250,000 

275,000 

300,000 

325,000 

350,000 

375,000 

400,000 

425,000 

450,000 
Fund Balance

Promotional Items
$1,721 

Sponsor A Heart
$3,936 

Heal A Heart
$19,729 

Other
$33,739 

Donations



Incoming Animals and Calls Received

* Incoming totals include owner euthanasia/cremation requests, foster and/or adoption returns

Comparative Data Summary

  

‐716 ‐26%

FY2021 (Oct 20 ‐ Jun 21) FY2022 (Oct 21 ‐ Jun 22) Net Change

Fosters

Euthanized

2,773Incoming Incoming

Redeemed

Adoptions

Rescued

383

317

Redeemed

Adoptions

Rescued

Fosters

Euthanized

Redeemed

Adoptions

Rescued

Fosters

Euthanized

317

678

688

323

442

427

2,057

66%

6

(236)

(261)

(285)

209

Incoming

‐38%

‐74%

2%

‐35%

21%

5%

26%

98

526

14%

11%

16%

21%

11%

24%

25%

FY2021 (Oct 2020 ‐ Sep 2021) FY2022  (YTD Oct 2021 ‐ Jun 2022)

4

6

44

4

324

6

83

474

7

145

1

1,146

0

Incoming 

Field 

4

GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Animal Services
Proposed budget for fiscal year ending September 30, 2023

795

Calls

Received

Calls

Received

Incoming Animals

Jurisdiction Jurisdiction

Incoming Animals

278

7

33

5

367

10

2

76

17

228

1,583

Incoming 

Shelter

1

20

221

1,081

52

972

1,919

Bayou Vista

Dickinson*

Hitchcock

Kemah

La Marque

Santa Fe*

Texas City

Tiki Island

Unincorporated

Totals

42

535

6

130

4

18

4

208

Incoming 

Shelter

0

1

42

8

127

3

676

3

Totals

Incoming 

Field 

5

210

2

1,757

0

335

16

84

24

Bayou Vista

Dickinson*

Hitchcock

Kemah

La Marque

Santa Fe*

Texas City

Tiki Island

Unincorporated

2,433

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000

Euthanized

Fosters

Rescued

Adoptions

Redeemed

Incoming

FY22

FY21


